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Daytona Beach
2011-

12
2012-

13
2013-

14
2014-

15
2015-

16
2016-

17
2017-

18
2018-

19
2019-

20
2020-

21
1107 1074 1133 1135 1190 1197 1267 1365 1421 1545

Associate 49 Transportation and Materials Moving 32 35 41 47 61 65 58 47 23 38

09 Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 4 6 6 5 8 4 3 5 2 8

11 Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services 1 1 1 2 3 3 5 8 10 15

14 Engineering 285 281 285 307 303 280 317 379 375 354

15 Engineering Technologies and Engineering-Related Fields 8 13 19 7 16 18 15 7 16 28

26 Biological and Biomedical Sciences 7 9
27 Mathematics and Statistics 4 3 11 9 13 6 7 6 16 23
29 Military Technologies and Applied Sciences 11 27 25 20 21 32
30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 23 15 13 10 1 5 7 15 25 29
40 Physical Sciences 26 28 24 18 26 14 22 28 35 25
42 Psychology 18 22 34 29 26 36 33 39 35 24

43 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting and 
Related Protective Services 52 44 50 49 55 53 67 60 67 61

49 Transportation and Materials Moving 362 375 347 398 409 420 420 434 454 566

52 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support 
Services 70 49 51 57 65 64 80 83 77 78

Certificate - GR 14 Engineering 6 4 10
14 Engineering 81 80 93 115 118 102 105 113 100 121

15 Engineering/Engineering-Related 
Technologies/Technicians 3

27 Mathematics and Statistics 4 6 7 11 12 9
42 Psychology 19 13 63 18 6 14 18 14 25 24

43 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting and 
Related Protective Services 4 3 3 11 12 9

49 Transportation and Materials Moving 63 59 44 27 21 23 22 37 39 44

52 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support 
Services 59 50 48 36 40 43 41 28 44 32

14 Engineering 3 1 8 3 11 14 11
42 Psychology 3 3 5 2 2

Annual Degrees Conferred: Degree Type and CIP Group

Source: Institutional Research. Annual = July-June (Summer+Fall+Spring). Historical figures are based on the program's CIP code in the most recent year shown, even if different 
from previous years.
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1107 1074 1133 1135 1190 1197 1267 1365 1421 1545

Associate 49 Transportation and Materials Moving 49.0101 AS Aviation Maint Science 32 35 41 47 61 65 58 47 23 38

09 Communication, Journalism, and Related 
Programs 09.0101 BS Communication 4 6 6 5 8 4 3 5 2 8

11 Computer and Information Sciences and 
Support Services 11.0701 BS Computer Science 1 1 1 2 3 3 5 8 10 15

14.0201 BS Aerospace Engineering 208 202 201 209 214 178 186 224 206 199
14.0899 BS Civil Engineering 11 6 4 8 11 6 12 16 18 26
14.0901 BS Computer Engineering 12 13 8 11 6 4 7 5 9 7
14.0903 BS Software Engineering 9 6 7 12 8 11 11 17 18 15
14.1001 BS Electrical Engineering 6 4 12 10 4 8 12 15 18 12
14.1201 BS Engineering Physics 14 14 22 15 16 14 23 18 27 15
14.1901 BS Mechanical Engineering 25 36 31 42 44 59 66 84 79 80
15.0399 BS Aerospace Electronics 1
15.0701 BS Aerospace & Occup Safety 7 13 19 7 16 18 15 7 16 28

26 Biological and Biomedical Sciences 26.0912 BS Aerospace Physiology 7 9
27 Mathematics and Statistics 27.0303 BS Computational Math 4 3 11 9 13 6 7 6 16 23
29 Military Technologies and Applied Sciences 29.0402 BS Spaceflight Operations 11 27 25 20 21 32

30.0000 BS Interdisciplinary Studies 23 15 13 10 1 3 5 7 9 4
30.0501 BS Global Conflict Studies 2 2 8 16 25
40.0299 BS Astronomy & Astrophysics 1 5 12 11 10

BS Applied Meteorology 18 27 19 13 3
BS Meteorology 9 5 11 10 16 14
BS Operational Meteorology 2 6 6 4 4 5 1

40.0899 BS Space Physics 8 1 5 3 7 3 2 2 3
42 Psychology 42.2813 BS Human Factors Psychology 18 22 34 29 26 36 33 39 35 24

43 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, 
Firefighting and Related Protective Services 43.0301 BS Homeland Security 52 44 50 49 55 53 67 60 67 61

BS Aeronautical Science 146 142 135 138 156 160 190 185 206 257
BS Aeronautics 126 133 124 124 115 121 87 115 114 162
BS Aviation Maint Science 24 20 24 38 55 59 58 61 42 45
BS Unmanned Aircrft Sys Sci 2 10 25 49 46 59 43 57 68

49.0104 BS Aviation Management 1 1 1
49.0105 BS Air Traffic Management 65 78 54 72 34 33 26 30 35 34

BS Aviation Business Admin 6 1 7 12 24 28 41 42 36 43
BS Business Administration 64 48 44 45 41 36 39 41 41 35

continued on next page

Physical Sciences 40.0401

49 Transportation and Materials Moving

52 Business, Management, Marketing, and 
Related Support Services 52.0299

Annual Degrees Conferred: Degree Program and CIP Code

49.0101

Grand Total

Bachelor

14 Engineering

15 Engineering Technologies and Engineering-
Related Fields

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies

40
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Certificate 
- GR 14 Engineering 14.9999 Cert Airworthiness Engineering 6 4 10

14.0101 Multidisciplinary MS Engr 1 3 3 3 4 1 8 3 3
MS Aerospace Engineering 40 27 36 39 61 45 48 41 39 51
MS Unman & Auton Sys Engin 2 2 5 4 3 4 4

14.0899 MS Civil Engineering 4 8 6
14.0903 MS Software Engineering 15 9 8 12 8 8 11 11 9 5
14.1001 MS Electrical & Comp Engr 2 6 9 12 18 8 13 7 10 15
14.1201 MS Engineering Physics 6 5 9 8 7 5 3 7 7 5
14.1901 MS Mechanical Engineering 18 32 28 39 19 23 19 20 13 31
14.2701 MS Systems Engineering 4 6 12 7 1

15 Engineering/Engineering-Related 
Technologies/Technicians 15.0701 MS Occupational Safety Mgmt 3

27 Mathematics and Statistics 27.0305 MS Aviation Finance 4 6 7 11 12 9
42 Psychology 42.2813 MS Human Factors 19 13 63 18 6 14 18 14 25 24

43 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, 
Firefighting and Related Protective Services 43.0116 MS Cybersecurity Engr 4 3 3 11 12 9

49 Transportation and Materials Moving 49.0101 MS Aeronautics 63 59 44 27 21 23 22 37 39 44
M Bus Admin in Av Mgmt 1 4 6 5 5 7 10 11 9
M Bus Admin-Av Mgmt (online) 19 15 7 1
M Business Administration 40 34 37 29 35 38 34 18 33 23

14.0201 PhD in Aerospace Engineering 3 7 6 5
14.1201 PhD in Engineering Physics 3 1 4 3 2 3 1
14.1901 PhD in Mechanical Engineering 1 2 4 2
14.9999 PhD in Elect Engin & Comp Scie 1 3

42 Psychology 42.2813 PhD in Human Factors 3 3 5 2 2

Doctorate

Master

14 Engineering

14.0201

52 Business, Management, Marketing, and 
Related Support Services 52.0299

Annual Degrees Conferred: Degree Program and CIP Code - continued from previous page

Source: Institutional Research. Annual = July-June (Summer+Fall+Spring). Historical figures are based on the program's CIP code in the most recent year shown, even if different from previous years.
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